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No. of Questions : 100
Tl T HEAET : 100
Time : 2 Hours Full Marks : 300
awg ; 2 gve gorE : 300

Note : (1) Attempt as many questions as you can. Each question carries 3
(Three) marks. One mark will be deducted for each incorrect
answer. Zero mark will be awarded for each unattempted
guestiopn.

A WYRT H G T F TG B FAF T 3 () 37 H T
TIS AT 3T & [0 g 3iek @17 ST Y 9 I W
WE YT B

(2) If more than one alternative answers seem to be approximate to
the correct answer, choose the closest one.

4f vafas dafers ST w6l I F e i &, o Fpeaq 98 S S

01. The vadi note of Rag Malkosh is :
{1} Ga (2) Ma {3] Nt {4} Dba

[ P F1 I @R/ S
(1y (2) # (3) (4) #

1

02. Which Rag is a morning Rag ?
(1} Des {2) Bhupali (3) Bhairavi (4) Kafi

S WA WA FRAA B 7
(1) 2§ (2) U @) Sl (4) HTH

3 P.T.O.
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03.

04.

0sS.

06.

Jati of Rag Bhimpalasi is :
(1)
(3)
R Wﬁl@_ﬁ Sl % :
(1) s - syt

(3) = -Hyof

SRMPDMR, D Sindicates Rag :
(1) Khamayj (2)
(3) (4)
QIAGI Y, g0, ohat el ¢ :
(2)
(4)

Odav - Sampurna

Vakra - Sampurna

Tilanga

Shadav-Odav

Sampurna-Sampurna

wed ~Iga
|-y

Tilak Kamod
Durga

faeTs wAg
g

The playing time of Rag Brindabani Saranga is :

{1) Morning (2) Evening (3)
T FeeEE WRT I g 999 €
(1) 9. (2) WEF  (3)

Budhaditya Mukherjee is related with :

(1) Sarod (2) Sitar (3)
Jefee gast & g €
(1) wE (2) faar (3)

Noon {4} Night

AT (4)

Violin (4}

arafer (4) @

Sararg



07.

08.

09.

10.

11.

Which Tal is used for Tappa Gayaki ?
(1) Dhamar {2) Ektal (3} Addha

o a4 ¥ e o o1 YO el § 2
(1) °RR (2) THIW  (3) @

How many Matras are in Adachartal ?

AreEEd ¥ frad e g 22
(1) 10 2) 12 (3) 16

The that of Rag Bhupali 1s:

(1) Kafi (2) Kalyan  (3) Bilawal

T Ul T 9§

(1) &, {(2) wa (3) feacnad
Both, Nishad and Gandhar are komal in Rag :

(1) Todi {2) Jaijaiwanti
(3) Des (4} Bhairav
i R HmA T

(1) @ (2) S (3) @

Which Tal is used in Dhrupad Gayan?
(1) Jhaptai (2) Teental (3} Sultal
yue T frg oie 51 a9 B E?

[x}

(1} €Hre (2) TR (3) YFarH

11¥/109/21

()

(4)

{4)

(4}

(4}

(4)

()

Rupak

14

Khamaj

Dadra

P.T.0.
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12. Have been honoured as '‘Bharat Ratna’ :

(1) Pt Jasraj {2) Pt. Ajay Chakravorty
(3) 'Pt. Bheemsen Joshi (4) Pt. Rajan Sajan Misra
‘qE T R} gt R T R
(1) Yo STER (2) Yo T FFHAA
(3) o fiHYT Sl (4) Ho UsH-GrET s
13. The type of Layas are :
T H TFRE
(1} S 2 6 3) 3 (4) 4

14, Sarangi belongs to :

(1) Tat (2) Awanadha

(3} Ghan {4) Sushir

il e =l &1 & 8 2

(1) T (2) e@mAm  (3) WA @ T

15. The writer of 'Sangeetanjali’ is :
(1) Pt Vinayak Rao Patvardhan (2} Pt V. N. Bhatkhande

(3) Pt. Omkar Nath Thakur {4) Pt. Narayan Rao-Vyas
S % WE® ¢

(1) Yo foa® Ta geadd (2) Ho FleTHe WiAWE

(3) To 3R WY IGT (4) Yo AR Ud A

16. The instruments are classified intc :

SEIT T 6T o §
(1) 4 (2) 6 (3} S (4) 3
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17. Ratikanta Mahapatra is related with :

(1) Kathak Dance (2) Bharat Natyam
(3) Oddisi Dance {4) Manipuri Dance
TR TR WY T
(1) &Eh TH (2) WTATERR
(3) ofeEt T (4) o 7

18. 'Sangeet Ratnakar' is Writen by :
{1} Bharat Muni {2) Sharanga Deo
(3) Matanga Muni {4) Pt. Ahobal
et ¥ o B
(1) s (2) WEE
(3) WA (4) Yo W

19. 'Nadaswaram' s similar to :
(1) Harmonium {2} Shehnai
(3) Cllarionet (4) Shankha
e WA |
(1) e (2) wET
(3) FEEHe (4) @

20. Which instrument is used in accompanying 'Rabindra Sangeet’ ?
(1) Violin (2) Israj {3) Dilruba (4} Sitar

o gt ® wife & ol f g & wom a2 2
(1) smfad (2) SO (3) few®e:n (4) R

7 P.T.O.
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21. How many type of varnas in music ?
it # oi % fRel woR ¥ 2
(1} 5 {2 3 3] 4 4y 6

22. Which two notes are not applicable in Arch of Rag Des ?

(1) PM 2) GD (3) MN (4) RM
T S H IR A BT @ & AR o 7
(1) o9 2) ™ (3) T 4y I3

23. Which Rag is a morning Rag ?

{1} Shankara (2) Todi

{3) Hamir (4) Bageshri

HE G TN W FAT R ?

(1) UHY 2) @Y (3) R (4) as

24, Sidheshwari Devi was a famous Artist of :

(1} Sarod {2} Dance
(3} Semti Classical Vocal {4) Dhrupad-Dhamar
fagwd 28 e g Fomer «i-
1y we (2) &
(3)  IUNMEY WA (4) YIe-"HR
25. Who is not a sitar player ?
(1) Shahid Parvez (2) Imrat Khan
(3} Anindo Chatterjee {4) Sujat Khan



26.

27.

28,

29,

Y § B fgar aes TE R 2
(1) vfeg Waw
(3) el 9esi

Both the Ni are used in Rag :
(1) Khamaj
(3) Bageshri

A R 1 A B E
(1} WHN {2y ¥"HA

Total number of kakus are :

FE W T WS E
(1) 4 2) 3

(2)
(4)

(3)

(3)

T i
g @i

Yaman
Bhupali

5

Which Rag is famous for Thumaree Gayan?

(1) Todi
(3) Khamaj

(2)
(4)

B W T gwd W & fod ufem R 2

The total no. of Gamakas are :

T W Fe TS R
(1) 16 2] 15

(2)
(4)

(3)

Durga

11U/109/21

Alhaiya Bilawal

e
weed el

12

(4]

10

P.T.O,
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30. Vilayat Khan was a father of :

31.

32.

33,

(1) Rais Khan (2) Akram Khan
(3) Sujat Khan (4) Sultan Khan
faeraa & faa 2

(1) g af 2) ER @ (3) gIW Gl (4) gear wi

Which instrument belongs to Ghan group ?

(1} Sarangi (2} Shehnai

(3] Jalitaranga (4} Israj

F W v w R ?

(1) W (20 WEHE  (3) TR (4) T

Pakhawas is used with :

(1) Thumaree (2) Khayal

(3) Dhbrupad (4) Tarana

TS F1 KA B E

(1 g (2) A (3) 4 (4) W
Which instrument has hundred strings ?

{1} Santur (2} Sitar

(3) Swar Mandal {4} Dilruba

freaud S ER § ?

(1) ER 2y TR (3) w@RHE 4y ferean

10



34.

35.

36.

37.

The Jati of Rag Durga is :

(1) Odav Sampurna (2) Odav
(3} Shadav Sampurna (4) Shadav
T gt ) wfa ®

(1) sies wqei @) ares

Tick mark the correct Rag for the following notes :

M,PdNS,NdP,MPG,R,S

(1) Bageshri : {2) Malkosh
(3) Jaunpuri (4) Jajjaiwanti
firm W ¥ 7Y W@ T W Frem e

F. 09GN, AYT, WA, 37|

(1) s (2) T

(3) Sgd (4) Sta=d
'Giddha’ Folk style is related with :

(1) Bengal (2} Punjab
(3} Gujrat (4) Rajasthan
‘firer’ < o #1 Wy €

(1) = @) Y9 (3) ToRE

Vadi note of Rag Hameer is :
(1) Dha {2) Re {3) Ma=a

11

11U0/109/21

(4) FIETE

P.T.G.
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38.

39.

40.

41.

mzﬁima@w%
(1) 9 (2) (3)

q (4) ®

Who is the founder of 'Kirana Gharana' ?

Faiyaz Khan
Rahmat Khan

Fars @i

v ol

Gwalior
Poona

(1) Amir Khan (2)
(3) Abdul Kareem Khan (4)

SOl ST % HeOeE & 82

(1) oniR Gl 2)

{(3) HAsgA W &f (4)

Where 'Tansen Sangeet Samaroh' take place ?
(1) Mumbai (2)

(3) Kolkata (4)

AT il aHE el i © 2

(1) TR (2) TferRR  (3)

Who is a famous violin player Artist?

{1) Dr. N. Rajam (2)
(3) Dr. Aban Mistry (4)
w1 Wfg e aew SER €7

(1) Sfo Te TSH {2)
(3) Sl &9 faed (4)

Who is known as 'Pranav Ranga’ ?
(1) Pt. Bheemsen Joshi {2)
(3) Pt. Jasra) (4)

12

EASEIRI {(4) T

Joya Biswas
Ashwini Bhide

v faars
Afa firg

Pt. Omkar Nath Thakur
Pt. Vinayak Rao Patwardhan



42,

43.

44,

45‘

11U/109/21

“worg @7 & WM | FE S S ?

(1) Yo, = st (2) Ho SHFER A FFT
(3) Yo FES (4) do foFaE T veaMR

What is the shruti inteval between Sa- Pa ?

- 1w A SR TR ?
1) 9 2) 12 (3) 13 (4) 10

Who is not related with flute ?
(1} Pt. Raghunath Seth (2} Pt. Ronu Mazumdar
{3} Pt. Hari Prasad Chourasiya {4) Pt. Bhajan Sopori

w11 wrgd § watyd € 82

(1) do TLNA G (2) o T AHER

(3) Yo efomng difim (4) Yo Wer WY

The total no. of vibhagas in Dhamar are :

eHR o W el faum R 2

(1) S {(2) 4 (3) 3 (4) 6

Ali Akbar Khan is a famous plaver of :

{1} Sitar (2) Sarangi (3) BSarod {4) Violin

Hel AF @ uF g aEE ¥ .

(1) fEar 2) W& (3) WO @) srafeA

13
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46.

47.

48.

49.

Which Rag is Uttaranga Pradhan?

(1) Yaman (2)
(3) Bhupali 4)
I H/ U T JuE 2 2

(1} FHq (2)
(3)  SareR (4)

Both the madhyam are used in Rag :
(1} Jaunpari {2)
{3) Kedar (4)

mﬁﬁﬁmmwﬁ’m%‘m%:

(1) S
(3) HER

(2)
(4)

In Rag Tilanga 'Dha’ is a :

(1} Vadi Swar (2)
{3) Varjit Swar (4)
o faem & ‘9’ -

(1) = =R (2)
(3) afdld ®&Y (4)
What is 'Dundubhi' ?

(1} A Historical place (2)
(3) A city {4}
gdfy Fm & 2

(1) & Uaefos wm (2)
(3) TH ;A {4)

14

Hameer
Jaijjaiwanti

&R
ERER

Bhimpalasi
Khamaj

e
RG I

Samvadl Swar
Vivadi Swar

HATE! T
faard) =y

An instrument
Type of Dance

& A
T H TE WER



50.

51.

52.

53.

S54.

11U/109/21

Vadi note of Rag Bhupali is :

(1) Pa (2) Re (3) Ga (4) Dha
T qurel! 1 A ¢
(1) 9 ) ¥ (3) (4) ®

How many strings are in violin ?
amafad § ey TR 8 ¥ 2
(1) S (2} 3 3 4 (4) 6

Which of the following is Rag and that both ?°

(1) Saranga (2) Kafi

(3} Des {4) Shankara

=0 P WG 9 IR T 2 |

(1) WK (2) TIG (3) <H (4) @G

Who was the guru of Pt. Ravishankar ?

(1) Ustad Hafiz Alikhan (2) Ustad Allauddin Khan
(3) Ustad Inayat Khan (4) Ustad Karamttulah Khan
do e & T B ¥ ?

(1) ST TES o9ch wf (2) TEIE SEAREA @l

(3) T FTUG @l (4} HUWD IoAE Gl

Khali in Ektal on :

U el @l
(1} 2-5 (2) 3-7 (3) 5-8 4} 6-11

15 P.T.Q.
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5§5. Second part of Saptak is :

56.

57.

58.

59.

(1) Poorvang (2) Uttarang
{3} PoorvRag (4) Uttar Rag
s ¥ fgdy R w2 ¥

(1) g (2) INE (3) g™

Vadi note of Rag Shankara is :
(1) P (2) N (3)y G

T GHTT o et € ©
(1) (2) (3)

All notes are Komal in Rag :

(1) Todi (2) Bhairavi
(3) Jaunpuri {4) Bhairav
forg T W wf =R e B 7

(1) I (2) HH (3) SHgd
Which two notes are varjit in Rag Durga ?

(1) R-P 2) G-N (3} M-D

T g H A Q) wer afslq €2

(1) -1 (2) - (3) W-9

Achal swaras are :

{1} Sa-Ma (Z) Sa-Pa (3} Re-P
SECE e
(1) E-H (2) -9 (3) -9

16

(4)

(4)

(4)

(<

EELib

e

PR

4-3

Ga-Ni



60. Which note is vakra in Rag Bageshri ?

el.

62.

63.

64.

(1) Ma (2) Pa (3)
T A I E WA WE § 7
(1) = 2y | (3)

How many specialities of Nad?
e ) fareh fadary €7
(1} 5 2} 6 (3)

Who is a classical vocal singer?

{1) Girijja Devi (2}
(3) Veena Sahastrabudhe {4)
Y § S W ui @ e 27

(1) fafeen <t (2)
(3) T FETEy (4)
‘Re' and 'Dha’ are Komal in Rag

(1) Bageshri (2)
{3) Bhairav {4}

Y ER T W R
(1) @msh () TR 3)

-

Which Rag describes about Horl ?
(1} Des {2} Kaf {3)

e T S o avia fewn 87
(1) <§ (2) TR (3)

17

Re

Savita Devi

110/109/2}

{4} Dha

(4} ¥

Purnuna Choudhury

o e
yfeta Sedt

Jaunpuri
Jaijaiwanti

1738

Khamaj

LEEIR]

(4) S

(4} Hamear

™~

4) BR

P.1T.Q2.
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65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Flute belongs to :

(1) Tat (2) Awanadha (3) Ghan
sigd fra W am 2 2
(1y o 2) & & (3)y ®H

How many Notes are Komal in Rag Malkosh ?
T A § e TR e E 7
(1} 2 2) 3 3t 1

Pt. Vishnu Digambar Palushar was born in :

Yo ferony ey TeEE W S0 g3 &
(1) 1868 (2) 1871 (3} 1880

First beat of Tal is known

(1) Tali (2}  Khah (3) Sam
WA F TR A K wEY €

(1) el (2) @&eft (3) wH
'Mansingh Tomar' is related with :

(1) Khayal (2) Thumaree (3) Dhrupad
“wAfidE A & g R |
(1) Ea™ 2) eud (3) Y%
Which instrument is played by bow ?

(1) Sarod {2) Israj {3} Sitar
fF9 919 = SR T BN B ©7

(1) |07 (2) TS (3) foam

18

(4)

(4)

{4}

(4]

(4]

(4)

(4}

Sushir

g

1873

Visham

Taes

Tappa

Santur

R



71.

T2.

73.

74.

75.

76.

‘Shoree Miyan' was the inventer of ;

(1) Dhrupad {2} Khayal (3) Thumaree
e ey snfesrat 4.

(1) g% (2) A () T

Pt. Ram Narayan plays :

(1} Violin (2) Sarangi (3) Tabla
o T TRAT FHH € ;

(1) amfery (2) =R (3) da

Pt. Shiv Kumar Sharma is famous player of :

(1}  Sarod {2} Sitar (3] Santur
do Ty AR o 0% ufs agF ¥

(1) (2) faaw (3) R
Total No. of Thatas are :

Fe AT F T €

{1} 8 2) 10 (3) 12
Ada layakariis :

ANE TAF T -

(1) 1/2 2y 2/3 (3} 3/4
The playing time of Rag Bilawal is

(1) Evening {2} Morning {3} Noon
T fireraet w0 arey wea g

(1) WEHF (2} YREE  (3) HHAE

19

110/109/21

()

4

(4)

(4)

{4)

(4)

Tappa

Sitar

fgar

Violin

e

14

4/3

Night

AT

P.T.0.
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77. Pt. V.G, Jog was related to :

(1} Flute (2} Tabla {3} Violin (4) Sitar
T-io ?ﬂoﬁﬁoﬁh"[m @:
(1) sl PIC (3) arate (4) Faar

78, The That of Rag Todi is :
(1) Bhairavi (2) Purbi (3) Bhairav (4} Todi

I NG @t A F

(1) el (2) gdt @) R (4) e
79, 'Manda' style of folk song is related to :

(1} Punjab {2} Rajasthan

(3} Bengal (4} Gujrat

‘“wig’ e Wita TN & aden gl |

(1} Y94 (2) U9 (3) WA (4) TS0

80, Which Grantha has described about the Gun-Dosh of musician ?

{1} Sangeet Ratnakar {2} Natyashastra
{3) Sangeet Parijat {4} Sangeet Darpan
forg o ¥ witast & or-d W Fuix fea € 2

(1) 9 TEE (2) ST

(3) wid TR (4) g gdor

20



81.

82.

83

84,

BS.

11U/109/21

The Samvadi note of Rag Sarang i1s :

(1) M (2) P 3} R (4) N
T T HAE TR E

(1) = @ d @3 2 (4) -8
Kaharawa and Dadra Talas are mostly played with :

{1) FastGat (2} Light Music

(3} Khayal (4] Dhrupad

FeTe I A el BT TG W A el ©

(1) & W (2} gWER (3 @ (4) 4R
lain strings in Sitar are :

R A S T Y OR §
(1) 8 2y 7 (3) 6 4y S

Which Tabla player is famous for playing 'Na dhin dhin na'?

(1) Pt. Samta Prasad {(2) Allarakkha Khan
(31 Pt. Anokhe Lal (4} Pt. Kishan Maharaj
F Faen agd W fd fi 0 wemt ¥ ol wfug € 2

(1) do A YEE (2) ST

(3) do G TH @) o fFw wER

Total number of strings in Tanpura are :

A H F A F dew ot €
(1} 5 2y 3 3) 4 {4) 6

21 P.T.O.
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86.

87.

88.

89,

90.

Gharana of Pt. Samta Prasad (Gudai Maharaj} is :

(1} Farrukhabad(2) Banaras {3) Punjab

Go HHA THE (TG HERFA) Sl S #
(1) ®E@ER  (2) TG (3) U™

Which Tal is for Khayal Gayan?

(1) Rupak (2) Jhaptal {3) Ektal
H T A G M & e g 2
(1) ®9F (2) 99T (3) THATSH

How many Vibhagas in Tal Teevra ?

& T § T fawm € 2
(1) 2 2y 4 (3) 3

Tick mark the correct Rag for the following notes.

S,GPNdSN, PGPGR?"S.
(1) AA (2) AA (3) AA
(1) Shankara (2) Tilanga (3) Hameer

o @ % o wdt w ) P e
/LAY G/ A, G T
(1) & (2) foein (3) BN

How many type of Indian classical music ?

G WG T % fRa WeR § 2
(1) 2 (2} 4 (3) 5

22

{4)

(4)

(4}

(4)

(4)

(4)
(4)

(4)

(4)

Ajrana

Chartal

EEGIG!

AA
Des

G|
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